信昌電子陶瓷股份有限公司
DCM-003-8.1   Rev 2
Prosperity Dielectrics Co., Ltd.
No.566-1, Kaoshi Rd., Yangmei, Taoyuan 32668, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Tel : 886-3-4753355       Fax : 886-3-4854959
Messrs. :   一般共用
Date :   2018/09/03
APPROVAL SHEET

c. Ideal for smoothing circuits.
d. DC to DC converter.
4. HOW TO ORDER
FS 55 X 106 K 500 E G G
PDC
Family Size Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Rated
Voltage Packaging Thickness Control
Code
Table 1 Table 2 Table 3 Table 4 Table 5 Table 6 Table 7 Table 8 Table 9
Table 1 PDC Family
Table 6 Rated Voltage
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
FS High Capacitance Capacitor ≥1µF(105) 6R3 6.3Vdc 201 200Vdc 152 1500Vdc
 100 10Vdc 251 250Vdc 202 2000Vdc
Table 2 Size 160 16Vdc 401 400Vdc 302 3000Vdc
Code Description Code Description Code Description 250 25Vdc 501 500Vdc 402 4000Vdc
03 0201 (0603) 31 1206 (3216) 46 1825 (4563) 500 50Vdc 631 630Vdc 502 5000Vdc
15 0402 (1005) 32 1210 (3225) 52 2211 (5728) 101 100Vdc 102 1000Vdc 602 6000Vdc
18 0603 (1608) 42 1808 (4520) 55 2220 (5750)
21 0805 (2012) 43 1812 (4532) 56 2225 (5763) Table 7 Packaging Type
 Code Description Code Description
Table 3 Dielectric Material Characteristics B Bulk T Tray package
Code Description Code Description E Tape and 7” Reel, Embossed Tape P Tape and 7” Reel, Paper Tape
N C0G X X7R K Tape and 10” Reel, Embossed Tape D Tape and 10” Reel, Paper Tape
B X5R F Y5V L Tape and 13” Reel, Embossed Tape G Tape and 13” Reel, Paper Tape
S X6S A X7S
Table 4 Capacitance Rule Code Table 8 Thickness Description
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
R47 0.47pF 102 102=10x102=1000pF A 0.60 ± 0.10 mm I 1.25 ± 0.20 mm Q 0.50 +0.02/-0.05 mm
0R5 0.5pF 104 104=10x104=100nF B 0.8 + 0.15/-0.10 mm J 1.15 ± 0.15 mm R 3.10 ± 0.30 mm
100 100=10x100=10pF 106 106=10x106=10µF C 1.25 ± 0.10 mm K 0.50 ± 0.20 mm S 0.80 ± 0.07 mm
 D 1.40 ± 0.15 mm L 0.30 ± 0.03 mm T 0.85 ± 0.10 mm
Table 5 Tolerance E 1.60 ± 0.20 mm M 0.95 ± 0.10 mm U 0.50 ± 0.10 mm
Code Description Code Description Code Description F 2.00 ± 0.20 mm N 0.50 ± 0.05 mm V 0.20 ± 0.02 mm
A ±0.05 pF I -10% ~ 0% Q ±0.03 pF G 2.50 ± 0.30 mm O 3.50 ± 0.20 mm X 0.80 ± 0.10 mm
B ±0.10 pF J ±5 % Z -20% ~ +80% H 2.80 ± 0.30 mm P 1.60 +0.3/-0.10 mm Z 0.25 ± 0.03 mm
C ±0.25 pF K ±10 % X +10% ~ +20%
D ±0.50 pF L 0% ~ +10%   Table 9 Special Control Code
F ±1 % M ±20 %   Code Description
G ±2 % N -5% ~ +10%   G RoHS Compliant
H ±3 % P ±0.02 pF    O Gold plating (Size≥0603)
信昌電子陶瓷股份有限公司
Specification No. : FS-000-001-12                                                                       ~ 2 ~
DCM-003-8.3   Rev 2
Prosperity Dielectrics Co., Ltd.
5. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
Size Inch (mm) L (mm) W (mm) Code / T (mm) MB (mm)
0201(0603)
0.60±0.03
0.60±0.05 (Cap.≥0.68μF)
0.60±0.09 (Cap.≥1.0μF)
0.30±0.03
0.30±0.05 (Cap.≥0.68μF)
0.30±0.09 (Cap.≥1.0μF)
See
No.4 Reference
Table 8
0.15±0.05
0402(1005) 1.00±0.10
1.00±0.20#1
0.50±0.10
0.50±0.20#1 0.25 +0.05/-0.10
0603(1608) 1.60±0.15
1.60±0.20#2
0.80±0.15
0.80±0.20#2 0.40±0.15
0805(2012) 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.50±0.20
1206(3216) 3.20±0.20
3.20 +0.30/-0.10#3
1.60±0.20
1.60 +0.30/-0.10#3 0.60±0.20
1210(3225) 3.20±0.30 2.50±0.30 0.75±0.35
1812(4532) 4.50±0.40 3.20±0.30 0.75±0.35